Print This Page

Agency Name: Collin County
Grant/App: 2896604 Start Date: 10/1/2020 End Date: 9/30/2021

Project Title: District Attorney Victim Assistance Coordinator
Status: Active Grant

Budget Details Information
Budget Information by Budget Line Item:

CATEGORY

SUB
CATEGORY

DESCRIPTION

000G

CASH
MATCH

IN-
KIND
MATCH

GPI

TOTAL

UNIT/%

Personnel

Coordinator

THE VICTIM ASSISTNACE COORDINATOR
EMPLOYEE REBECCA ROYER FULL-TIME
1/11/2021 - 9/30/2021. THE VICTIM ASSISTANCE
COORDINATOR WILL PROVIDE SERVICES TO
VICTIMS OF VIOLENT CRIMES FILED WITH THE
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE. POSITION WILL
PROVIDE INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE WITH
VICTIM IMPACT STATEMENTS, CRIME VITIMS
COMPENSATION, AND COURT PROCESS, SOCIAL
SERVICE REGERRALS, INTERVIEW AND COURT
ACCOOMPANIMENT AND CASE STATUS UPDATES.
REQUIREMENTS: BACHELOR'S DEGREE AND 2
YRS EXPERIENCE IN VICTIM SERVICES.
COORDINATOR WILL WORK 100% ON GRANT.
ANNUAL SALARY $41, 838.36 STARTED 1/11/2021

$52,722.30

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$52,722.30

100

Personnel

Counselor
and/or
Therapist
(non-
licensed)

The Victim Assistance Coordinator (employee: STACEY
TAYLOR), full-time for 10/01/2020 - 1/08/2021. The
Victim Assistance Coordinator will provide services to
victims of violent crimes filed with the District Attorney's
Office. Position will provide information and assistance
with victim impact statements, Crime Victims
Compensation, and court process, social service referrals,
interview and court accompaniment; and case status
updates. Requirements: Bachelor's Degree and 2 yrs
experience in Victim services. She will work 100% on
grant. Annual salary: $46,146.68. TAYLOR
TERMINATED the grant position on 1/08/2021.

$17,720.70

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,720.70

100




Travel and
Training

In-State
Registration
Fees,
Training,
and/or Travel

Dallas Crimes Against Women Conference. May 17-20
2021. Registration $500. Hotel- Sheraton Dallas- 3 nights
$161 per night= $483.00. Meals: $171.00. Total:
$1,154.00. The Conference is conducted for the sole
purpose of providing training to only those people
employed by governmental or non-profit agencies in the
fields of law enforcement, prosecution, social work,
victim's advocacy, therapy, probation/parole, campus
safety and medicine who work directly with victims of
crime.

$1,154.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,154.00

You are logged in as User Name: lindariggs




