Print This Page

Agency Name: Collin County Grant/App: 2896604 Start Date: 10/1/2020 End Date: 9/30/2021

Project Title: District Attorney Victim Assistance Coordinator **Status:** Active Grant

Budget Details Information

Budget Information by Budget Line Item:

CATEGORY	SUB CATEGORY	DESCRIPTION	OOG	CASH MATCH	IN- KIND MATCH	GPI	TOTAL	UNIT/%
Personnel	Coordinator	THE VICTIM ASSISTNACE COORDINATOR EMPLOYEE REBECCA ROYER FULL-TIME 1/11/2021 - 9/30/2021. THE VICTIM ASSISTANCE COORDINATOR WILL PROVIDE SERVICES TO VICTIMS OF VIOLENT CRIMES FILED WITH THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE. POSITION WILL PROVIDE INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE WITH VICTIM IMPACT STATEMENTS, CRIME VITIMS COMPENSATION, AND COURT PROCESS, SOCIAL SERVICE REGERRALS, INTERVIEW AND COURT ACCOOMPANIMENT AND CASE STATUS UPDATES. REQUIREMENTS: BACHELOR'S DEGREE AND 2 YRS EXPERIENCE IN VICTIM SERVICES. COORDINATOR WILL WORK 100% ON GRANT. ANNUAL SALARY \$41, 838.36 STARTED 1/11/2021	\$52,722.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$52,722.30	100
Personnel	Counselor and/or Therapist (non- licensed)	The Victim Assistance Coordinator (employee: STACEY TAYLOR), full-time for 10/01/2020 - 1/08/2021. The Victim Assistance Coordinator will provide services to victims of violent crimes filed with the District Attorney's Office. Position will provide information and assistance with victim impact statements, Crime Victims Compensation, and court process, social service referrals, interview and court accompaniment; and case status updates. Requirements: Bachelor's Degree and 2 yrs experience in Victim services. She will work 100% on grant. Annual salary: \$46,146.68. TAYLOR TERMINATED the grant position on 1/08/2021.	\$17,720.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,720.70	100

Travel and Training	In-State Registration Fees, Training, and/or Travel	Dallas Crimes Against Women Conference. May 17-20 2021. Registration \$500. Hotel- Sheraton Dallas- 3 nights \$161 per night= \$483.00. Meals: \$171.00. Total: \$1,154.00. The Conference is conducted for the sole purpose of providing training to only those people employed by governmental or non-profit agencies in the fields of law enforcement, prosecution, social work, victim's advocacy, therapy, probation/parole, campus safety and medicine who work directly with victims of crime.	\$1,154.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,154.00	0
------------------------	---	---	------------	--------	--------	--------	------------	---

You are logged in as **User Name**: lindariggs